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Students at Veterinary Research Institute 

On November 24, 2022, a group of 2nd-year students majoring in Veterinary 

medicine visited the Scientific Research Veterinary Institute and the Veterinary 

clinic attached to it with the coordination of doctor of Biology Ayaz Mammadov, 

coordinator of Veterinary Medicine of Khazar University Life Sciences Department. 

During the visit, the director of the institute, Siyala Rustamova, met with the 

students, emphasized that conditions will be created for them to participate in 

practical work and wished them success. 

Then, the employees of Scientific Research Veterinary Institute gave the students 

extensive information about the scientific-research directions of the institute's 

laboratories, the working principles of devices and equipment, and the library. 

The students also got to know the examination of animals, general and biochemical 

analysis of blood, diagnosis and treatment of diseases and other issues in the 

Veterinary clinic. 

 

 

Tələbələr Baytarlıq Elmi-Tədqiqat İnstitutunda 

2022-ci il noyabrın 24-də Xəzər Universiteti Həyat elmləri departamentinin 

Baytarlıq təbabəti üzrə koordinatoru b.ü.f.d. Ayaz Məmmədovun təşkilatçılığı ilə 

Baytarlıq təbabəti üzrə təhsil alan 2-ci kurs tələbələrinin bir qrupu Baytarlıq Elmi-

Tədqiqat İnstitutu (BETİ) və onun nəzdindəki Baytarlıq klinikasında oldular. 

Səfər zamanı institutun direktoru Siyalə Rüstəmova tələbələrlə görüşərək, praktiki 

işlərdə iştirak etmələri üçün şəraitin yaradılacağını vurğuladı və onlara uğurlar 

dilədi. 

Sonra BETİ əməkdaşları tərəfindən tələbələrə instititutun laboratoriyalarının elmi-

tədqiqat istiqamətləri, cihaz və avadanlıqların iş prinsipləri, kitabxanası barədə 

geniş məlumat verdilər. 

Tələbər, həmçinin, Baytarlıq klinikasında heyvanların müayinəsi, qanın ümumi və 

biokimyəvi analizi, xəstəliklərin diaqnostikası, müalicəsi və s. işlərlə də yaxından 

tanış oldular. 
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